
Count Institution PA Name Phone Fax Email Address Title at Institution Street City State Zip

1 Alabama A&M University L. Vann Pettaway 256-372-4009 256-372-5369 lvpettaway@aamu.edu Mead Men's Basketball Coach P.O. Box 1597, 4900 Meridian Street Normal AL 35762

2 Alaska, Anchorage, University of Sandra Carroll-Cobb 907-786-4083 907-786-4069 afsc@uaa.alaska.edu Director, Dept. of HPER 3211 Providence Drive, ESH 125 Anchorage AK 99508-4614

3 Albany State University Mr. Robert Skinner 229-430-3817 229-430-3020 robert.skinner@asurams.edu Head Women's Basketball, Volleyball & Softball Coach 504 College Drive Albany GA 31705

4 Arkansas, Pine Bluff, University of Betty E. Hayes 870-575-8695 870-575-4611 hayesb@uapb.edu Associate Athletic Director Women's 1200 North University Drive, Mail Slot 4977 Pine Bluff AR 71601

5 Bishop State Community College Mr. Johnny Shelwood 251-405-7030 jshelwood@bishop.edu Athletic Director, Head Men's Basketball Coach 351 North Broad Street Mobile AL 36603

6 California State University, Bakersfield Curtis Guaglianone 661-644-2210 661-664-2016 curtg@csub.edu Dean, School of Educatrion 1300 Baker Street Bakersfield CA 93305

7 California, Davis, University of  Sam Blanco 530-752-3332 530-752-3358 siblanco@ucdavis.edu Director, Educational Talent Search One Shields Avenue Davis CA 95616

8 Canisius College Gordon Anthony 716-888-2934 716-888-3219 anthonyg@canisius.edu Director of Athletic Facilities & Summer Conferencing 2001 Main Street Buffalo NY 14208

9 Case Western Reserve University Dennis Harris 216-368-2419 216-368-5475 dlh9@case.edu Head Men's and Women's Track Coach 10900 Euclid Avenue, Veale Center Cleveland OH 44106

10 Creighton University Wayne Morford 402-280-2486 402-228-1123 morforwa@creighton.edu Director, Campus Recreation Kiewitt Fitness Center Omaha NE 68178

11 District of Columbia, University of Dr. Gloria Wyche Moore 202-274-7124 gwychemo@udc.edu Dean, COES 4200 Connecticut Avenue NW Washington DC 20008

12 Fort Valley State University Lonnie Bartley 478-825-6622 478-825-6889 bartleyl@fvsu.edu Associate Athletic Director/Women's Basketball Coach P.O. Box 5118, FVSU Fort Valley GA 31030

13 Gloucester County College Patricia Claghorn 856-468-5000 856-468-7023 pclaghorn@gccnj.edu Dean, Continuing Education 1400 Tanyard Road Sewell NJ 08080

14 Gustavus Adolphus College Kathryn M. Bode 507-933-7455 507-933-6020 kbode@gustavus.edu 800 West College Avenue St. Peter MN 56082

15 Jackson State University Chondra Johnson 601-979-1368 601-979-1656 chondra.johnson@jsums.edu Director, Recreation Services 34 Walter Payton Drive/P.O. Box 18419 Jackson MS 39217

16 John Wood Community College (Quincy Univ)Dr. George Meyer 217-316-2932 217-228-7551 meyerge@quincy.edu Adjunct Instructor of Education 119 Knollwood Quincy IL 62301

17 Kansas City Kansas CC Lori A. Trumbo 913-288-7163 913-288-7663 ltrumbo@kckcc.edu Dean, Business & Continuing Education 7250 State Avenue Kansas City KS 66112

18 Lincoln University Mrs. Theressa Ferguson 573-681-5128 573-681-5175 ferguson@lincolnu.edu Assistant to the President 820 Chestnut Street-117 Young Hall Jefferson City MO 65101

19 Maryland Eastern Shore Beatrice Nelson 410-651-7763 410-651-6824 banelson@mail.umes.edu Exercise Science Instructor 1135 William P. Hytche Athletic Center Princess Anne MD 21853

20 Massachusetts Lowell, University of Dana Skinner 978-934-2310 978-934-4027 Dana_Skinner@uml.edu Athletic Director Costello Gymnasium, 1 University Avenue Lowell MA 01854

21 Medgar Evers College Andre Lake 718-270-6908 718-270-6915 alake@mec.cuny.edu Vice President 1150 Carroll Street Brooklyn NY 11225

22 Mississippi, University of Jim Gilbert 662-915-5553 662-915-5525 dgilbert@olemiss.edu Professor, Parks & Recreation Management Turner 222 University MS 38677

23 Monroe Community College Bruce (Murph) Shapiro 585-292-2830 585-292-3845 mary.andrecolichdiaz@rcsdk12.org Athletic Director 1000 East Henrietta Road Rochester NY 14623

24 Morehouse College Dr. Robert Wilson, III 404-215-2692 404-507-8601 rwilson@morehouse.edu Chair of the Health and Physical Education Department 830 Westview Drive SW Atlanta GA 30314

25 Nebraska, Kearney, University of Dr. Ed Scantling 308-865-8502 308-865-8097 scantlinge@unk.edu Dean, College of Education 925 West 25th Street, COE C-117 Kearney NE 68849

26 Nevada, Las Vegas, University of Linda F. Quinn 702-895-4852 702-895-4068 linda.quinn@unlv.edu Professor 4505 Maryland Parkway Las Vegas NV 89154-3001

27 New Mexico Highlands University Elizabeth Sedillo 505-454-3351 505-426-2014 easedillo@nmhu.edu P.O. Box 9000 Las Vegas NM 87701

28 New Mexico, University of Dr. David Scott 505-277-5151 505-277-6227 dscott@unm.edu Department Chair, HPER 1155 Johnson Center Albuquerque NM 87131

29 North Carolina Central University Bill Hayes 919-530-7056 919-530-5426 bhayes@nccu.edu Director of Athletics NCCU 1801 Fayetteville Street Durham NC 27707

30 Northeastern State University Dr. Mark L. Giese 918-456-5511 Ext 3950 918-458-2305 giese@nsuok.edu Chair, Department of Health and Kinesiology 603 Grand Avenue Tahlequah OK 74464

31 Notre Dame, University of Rebecca Pettit 574-631-9970 574-631-4171 pettit.3@nd.edu Director of Urban Programming Center for Social Concerns S. Notre Dame IN 46556

32 Ohio State Joe Beyer 614-292-2661 614-688-8412 Beyer.32@osu.edu Asst. Director of Event Management Woody Hayes Athletic Center, 2491 

Olentangy River Road

Columbus OH 43210

33 Olive-Harvey College Andrew Sund 773-291-6288 773-291-6287 asund@ccc.edu Dean, Workforce and Community Education 10001 S. Woodlawn Chicago IL 60628

34 Portland State University Maura White-Cioeta 503-823-5786 503-823-5841 mwhite-cioeta@portlandpolice.org Project Administrator 449 NE Emerson Portland OR 97211

35 Purdue University Dr. William A. Harper 765-494-3178 765-496-1239 wharper@purdue.edu Professor and Department Head 800 West Stadium Avenue West Lafayette IN 47907

36 Rust College Ishmell H. Edwards 662-252-8000 Ext 4014 662-252-8862 iedwards@rustcollege.edu Vice President/Director of Athletics 150 Rust Avenue Holly Springs MS 38635

37 Saint Augustine's College Stephanie Johnson 919-516-4695 919-516-4429 SJohnson@st-aug.edu Director, Center for Teaching and Learning 1315 Oakwood Avenue Raleigh NC 27610

38 Southern California, University of Dr. Justine Gilman 213-740-8120 213-740-9739 jgilman@usc.edu Sr. Associate Director, Recreational Sports 1026 West 34th Street Los Angeles CA 90089-2500

39 Southern University, Baton Rouge Dr. Edward R. Jackson 225-771-5020 edward_jackson@subr.edu Chancellor 3rd Floor, J.S. Clark Administration Building Baton Rouge LA 70813

40 St. Thomas, University of Mark Ahrens 651-962-6346 651-962-6354 meahrens@stthomas.edu NYSP Project Administrator Mail #03G, 2115 Summit Avenue St. Paul MN 55105

41 Stillman College Dr. Sharon Whittaker 205-366-8838 205-366-8988 swhittaker@stillman.edu Vice President for Student Affairs 3600 Stillman Boulevard Tuscaloosa AL 35401

42 Temple University Gary Bundy 215-204-4783 215-204-7343 gary.bundy@temple.edu Associate Athletic Director 1700 North Broad Street Philadelphia PA 19122

43 Tennessee State University Jennifer Bell 615-963-588X 615-963-5594 jbell@tnstate.edu Compliance Coordinator Athletic Department, 3500 John A. Merritt BoulevardNashville TN 37209-1561

44 Texas A&M University, Corpus Christi Dr. Randy Bonnette 361-825-3317 361-825-6076 Randy.Bonnette@tamucc.edu Kinesiology Department Chair 6300 Ocean Drive, Unit 5818 Corpus Christi TX 78412

45 Texas College Jay Brown 903-593-8311 Ext. 2355 903-596-0001 ejbrown@texascollege.edu Athletic Director, Head Football Coach 2404 North Grand Avenue Tyler TX 75701

46 Texas Southern University Dr. Thurman Robins 713-313-7087 713-313-7626 robins_tw@tsu.edu Department Chairperson/Professor 3100 Cleburne Street Houston TX 77004

47 Toledo, University of Ruthie Kucharewski 419-530-2762 419-530-4759 r.kucharewski@utoledo.edu Associate Professor/Chair Health Science & Human Service, MS #119 Toledo OH 43606

48 Turtle Mountain Community College Shane Martin 701-477-7868 701-477-7829 shane.martin@tm.edu Anishinab Learning and Cultural Wellness Center DirectorP.O. Box 340 Belcourt ND 58316

49 West Alabama, University of Dr. Marvin Grant 205-652-3441 205-652-3706 mgrant@uwa.edu Professor/Physical Education & Athletic Training 100 Highway 11 N Station #11 Livingston AL 35470

50 West Virginia State University Robert F. Parker 304-766-3061 304-766-4185 parkerf@wvstateu.edu VP Finance and Athletic Director P.O. Box 399 Institute WV 25112

51 West Virginia University Dr. Dana Brooks 304-293-3295 Ext 5285 304-293-4641 dana.brooks@mail.wvu.edu Dean, School of Physical Education P.O. Box 6116 Morgantown WV 26506-6116

52 Wichita State University Jose Vidal 316-978-5288 316-978-3071 jose.vidal@wichita.edu Facility Coordinator 1845 North Fairmount, Box 126 Wichita KS 67260-0126

53 Wisconsin, Eau Claire, University of Thomas R. Patt 715-836-3470 715-836-2260 patttr@uwec.edu Director of University Recreation and Sport Facilities Hilltop Recreation Center Eau Claire WI 54702-4004

54 Yale University Greg Brinn 203-432-3344 203-432-7772 gregory.brinn@yale.edu Assistant Athletic Director P.O. Box 208216 New haven CT 06520

55 York College Ronald S. St. John 718-262-5114 718-262-5216 Stjohn@york.cuny.edu Athletic Director 94-20 Guy R. Brewer Boulevard Jamaica NY 11451

56 Youngstown State University Dr. Marcia Matanin 330-941-3652 330-941-2280 mjmatanin@ysu.edu Professor 307 Beeghley Center, One University Plaza Youngstown OH 44555
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